
ELECTION CALENDAR/PRIMARY/CONDENSED ELECTION CALENDAR//  Condensed Calendar March 5, 2024

Date Day Event

7/31/2023 Mon E- 218 Semi-Annual Campaign Disclosure Statement Due.

9/14/2023 Thu E- 173 Signature In-Lieu period begins.

9/29/2023 Fri E- 158 Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Papers for Central Committees begins

10/30/2023 Mon E- 127 First day candidates for Judicial office may file Declaration of Intention.

11/8/2023 Wed E- 118 Last day Judicial candidates to file the Declaration of Intention.

11/8/2023 Wed E- 118 Signature In-Lieu filing period ends.

11/13/2023 Mon E- 113 Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Papers for all offices begin.

12/6/2023 Wed E- 90 First day Temporary Political Signs can be placed.

12/6/2023 Wed E- 90 24-Hour contribution reporting period begins 496/497 (by statute).

12/8/2023 Fri E- 88 Declaration of Candidacy/Nomination Papers for all offices and Central Committees 
ends.

12/9/2023 Sat E- 87 Nomination period extension begins for anyone other than the incumbent. (If no 
Incumbent, then no extension).

12/13/2023 Wed E- 83 Nomination period extension ends for anyone other than the incumbent.

12/14/2023 Thu E- 82 Randomized alphabet drawing at 11:00 a.m.

1/8/2024 Mon E- 57 Statement of Write-In Candidacy period begins.

1/23/2024 Tue E- 42 First Pre-Election deadline for campaign finance filing forms 460/470 (by statute).

1/31/2024 Wed E- 34 Semi-Annual Campaign Disclosure Statement Due.

2/5/2024 Mon E- 29 First day Vote-by-Mail Ballots are available.

2/19/2024 Mon E- 15 15-Day Close of Registration.

2/20/2024 Tue E- 14 Statement of Write-In Candidacy period ends.

2/20/2024 Tue E- 14 Conditional Voter Registration begins.

2/20/2024 Tue E- 14 Second Pre-Election deadline for campaign finance filing form 460
(by statute).

2/27/2024 Tue E- 7 Last day to apply for a Replacement Vote-by-Mail Ballot (via mail).

3/5/2024 Tue E+ 0 ELECTION DAY (polls open from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m.).

3/5/2024 Tue E+ 0 Last day for 24-hour contribution reporting period for campaign finance forms 
496/497 (by statute).

3/12/2024 Tue E+ 7 Last day to receive Vote-by-Mail Ballots (postmarked by election day).

4/4/2024 Thu E+ 30 Last day to complete official canvass and (by statute) certify election results.

7/31/2024 Wed E+ 148 Semi-Annual Campaign Disclosure Statement Due.
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